

Move Update Compliance Statement

All MCH-compiled postal addresses are processed through NCOA^{LINK®} on a monthly basis to provide compliance with the United States Postal Service (USPS) Move Update requirements to receive automation discounts on postage. MCH provides only compliant address records unless specifically requested by our clients.

The MCH-compiled postal addresses in the data provided in this order were last processed through NCOA^{LINK®} on 11/16/2019 and—unless you requested non-compliant addresses— the records included in this order qualify for use in mail campaigns receiving automation discounts through 02/19/2020.

After 02/19/2020, the United States Postal Service requires the mailer to re-qualify the data using NCOA^{LINK®} or other steps. Find out more about USPS Move Update at <u>https://ribbs.usps.gov/index.cfm?page=moveupdate</u>.

For more information about MCH NCOA^{LINK®} and other postal processing options, please contact your MCH representative at 1-800-776-6373.

Notes:

- This compliance statement applies only to the portion of your data that is MCHcompiled. If your data order has been merged with records provided by you (such as your house file of customers) or third-party data providers those records require separate qualification for Move Update compliance. Refer to the appropriate compliance statements related to that data; they will have different dates of expiration for Move Update compliance and may require additional processing to be compliant.
- MCH Enterprise Lists are compiled by a third-party provider and require additional NCOA processing to be Move Update compliant.
- If your merged data order has received special NCOALINK® processing, a separate compliance statement will apply to all of the postal addresses in the file.

Questions? Please contact your MCH representative at 1-800-776-6373.